Resolution

A.C.A. § 6-13-1007

WHEREAS the Fort Smith School District Board of Di 19, 2025. The meeting was open to the public and was Service Center Auditorium, 3205 Jenny Lind Road, For	conducted in the usual meeting place, the
WHEREAS members were present, constituting business; and	a quorum for the conduct of legal
WHEREAS A.C.A. § 6-13-1007 requires the Fort Smit adopt a resolution to appoint an individual to serve as a on the Guy Fenter Education Service Cooperative Board	representative for the Board of Directors
WHEREAS the individual appointed as the Board of D District superintendent, a District employee, a member of the community; and	<u> </u>
WHEREAS the individual appointed as the representat appointed to serve a two (2) year term;	ive for the Board of Directors is
BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Board of District appoints Mr. Martin Mahan to serve as the repretue Guy Fenter Education Service Cooperative Board of	esentative for the Board of Directors on
ADOPTED in regular session by the Board of Directors 19, 2025.	s of the Fort Smith School district May
	Superintendent of Schools
President, Board of Education	Secretary, Board of Education